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SUPERIOR COURT 
THURSTON COUNTY , WA 

Jul 14, 2015 12:01 PM 
Linda Myhre Enlow 

Thurston County Clerk 

2 □ EXPEDITE 
□ Hearing set for: 

3 Date:-'-.---'----'-----------

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Time: _____ ---'--'-----'---~ 
Judge/Calendar: _______ _ 

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON 
FOR THURSTON COUNTY 

FAMILY AND JUVENILE COURT 

ANNETTE ROTH, 
No. 14-3-00778-8 

Petitioner, I Request I Response to Request 
and TO SCHEDULE SETTLEMENT 

CONFERENCE, TRIAL OR ARBITRATION 
STEPHEN HICKS, (FAMILY LAW CASES) 

1.__ __________ R_es~p~o_n_d_en_t_. -~ (Clerk's Action Required) 
TO: The Clerk: Please note this matter on Monday, July 20, 2015 calendar for: 
□ Settlement Conference □ Trial Setting □ Arbitration Setting (Modification of 
Setting support only) 
TO: Stephen Hicks, Respondent 

The undersigned cerlifiesas follows: 

15 1. The nature of this action is: 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

m Dissolution Modification □ Other: Legal Separation 

2. 
3. 

A response was filed on:---=R=e=s..._po-=n=d=e=n"'--t =-ap"""p""'e=ar=e=d;;...;:J...:::an=u=ar=-"-y-"'8-"--, =2-=--0=15=-------------
A Parenting Plan ~is · II is not an issue in this 

Primary residential placement 
Alternative residential placement 
These matters at issue 
The Petitioner 

proceeding. 
[~ is not an issue. 

ffl is not an issue 
I t have not been to mediation. 
i . has not attended the Parenting 
,Seminar. 

The Respondent I has ·· ii has not attended the 

REQUESTIRESPONSETOREQUESTTOSCHEDULE 
SETI'LEMENTCONFERENCE, TRIAL, QV AVT.JTTVATrnH 

P ]. 12 · SCANNED - 003 
age · o 

Parenting Seminar. 



1 4. TRIAL SETTING 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5. 

A Settlement Conference was held on_. _______ before Judge 

Estimated Trial · Time: Petitioner:_days; Respondent ____ days~ 
Number of Witnesses for Petitioner: Fact: · Expert: __ 
Number of Witnesses for Respondent: Fact: · Expert:_ . _._. 

Dates UNAVAILABLE- SEE ATTACHED ====·=· ~ ...... c=. ··~······~······'=· ·····=·····""'······=·· ==-~-
INITIAL STATEMENT OF ARBITRABILITY Re: MODIFICATIONS 

8 

o This Petition for Modification of Decree of Dissolution is subject to arbitration because the 
7 · sole relief sought is the establishment, termination, or modification of maintenance or child 

support. 
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o This Petition for Modification of Decree of Dissolution is not subject to arbitration because 
the Petitioner seeks relief other than a money judgment. 

Date: July 14, 2015 i::~ 
WSBA No. 27963 · · · · 

Attorney for: ~Pe~t=it=io=n=er~----------,.-
Address: 921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202 

Olympia, WA 98502 
Phone: 360-570-0907 
E-mail: anne.redford @gmail.com 

Please list the names and information for all attorneys or parties receiving this notice: 

Stephen K. Hicks 
16530 Village Drive SE 
Rainier, WA 98576 

(360) 701-9909 

REQUEST/RESPONSE TO REQUEST TOSCHEDULE 
SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE, TRIAL, OR ARBITRATION 
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Dates of Unavailability forJ. Anne Redford-Hall 

. • July 21-24, 27~31, 2015 

• August3-7, 10, 20, 21, 26, 28, 2015 

• September 2-4, 7-10, 17, 21-25, 29-30, 2015 

• October 1-2, 19-23, 28-30, 2015 

• November 13, 20, 25, 30, 2015 




