1	(Remember to print this on blue paper.)	E-FILED SUPERIOR COURT
2	□ EXPEDITE □ Hearing set for:	THURSTON COUNTY, WA Jul 14, 2015 12:01 PM Linda Myhre Enlow Thurston County Clerk
3	Date: Time: Judge/Calendar:	
5		
6	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY FAMILY AND JUVENILE COURT	
8	ANNETTE ROTH,	No. 14-3-00778-8
9	Petitioner, and	Request Response to Request TO SCHEDULE SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE, TRIAL OR ARBITRATION
11	STEPHEN HICKS, Respondent.	(FAMILY LAW CASES) (Clerk's Action Required)
12 13	TO: The Clerk: Please note this matter on Mo Settlement Conference Trial Setting Setting TO: Stephen Hicks, Respondent	
14	The undersigned certifies as follows:	
15 16	1. The nature of this action is: Dissolution Modificati	on
17	 2. A response was filed on: Respondent a 3. A Parenting Plan 	ppeared January 8, 2015 is not an issue in this
18		proceeding.
	Alternative residential placement	s is not an issue
19	- Editor v such - Vanish Office - Vani	have have not been to mediation. has has not attended the Parenting
20	The Respondent	Seminar. has A has not attended the
21		Parenting Seminar.
22		
23		

1	4. TRIAL SETTING A Settlement Conference was held on before Judge	
2	2	
3	Estimated Trial Time: Petitioner:days; Respondentdays. Number of Witnesses for Petitioner: Fact:; Expert: Number of Witnesses for Respondent: Fact:; Expert:	
4	Number of witnesses for Respondent: Fact:	
5	5. Dates UNAVAILABLE <u>SEE ATTACHED</u> .	
6	INITIAL STATEMENT OF ARBITRABILITY Re: MODIFICATIONS	
7	This Petition for Modification of Decree of Dissolution is subject to arbitration because the sole relief sought is the establishment, termination, or modification of maintenance or child	
8	the Petitioner seeks relief other than a money judgment.	
9		
10	Date: July 14, 2015 Signed J. Anne Redford-Hall	
11	WSBA No. <u>27963</u> Attorney for: Petitioner	
	Address: 921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202	
12	Olympia, WA 98502	
13	Phone: 360-570-0907	
13	E-mail: anne.redford@gmail.com	
14		
15	Please list the names and information for all attorneys or parties receiving this notice:	
16	Stephen K. Hicks 16530 Village Drive SE Rainier, WA 98576	
17		
18	(360) 701-9909	
19		
20		
21		
22		
22 23		

REQUEST/RESPONSE TO REQUEST TO SCHEDULE SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE, TRIAL, OR ARBITRATION Page 2 of 2

Dates of Unavailability for J. Anne Redford-Hall

- July 21-24, 27-31, 2015
- August 3-7, 10, 20, 21, 26, 28, 2015
- September 2-4, 7-10, 17, 21-25, 29-30, 2015
- October 1-2, 19-23, 28-30, 2015
- November 13, 20, 25, 30, 2015